
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3172
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
PERSONNELS FOR UNMANNED RAILWAY CROSSINGS
Kora Shri Madhu

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to appoint personnels at unmanned railway crossings between Kendposi and Maluka station at patahatu village in Tatanagar-Badbil rail section of South-East railway zone;and

(b) if so, the time by which they are likely to be appointed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) There are six level crossings on Kendposi-Maluka section. One level crossing is already manned and Railway has planned to man two unmanned level crossing gates located at Km. 351/33-35 LC No. RBK-38 and Km. 352/21-23 LC No. RBK-39 by 31.03.2011. Remaining three unmanned level crossings do not qualify for manning as per the manning criteria.
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